

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details

File #: 090235 **Version:** 2

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 6/16/2009 In control: ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT

COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 10/13/2009

Effective date:

Title: Substitute resolution approving a Grant Agreement and providing funding for improvements to 608

West Historic Mitchell Street in Tax Incremental District No. 71, Mitchell Street, in the 12th Aldermanic

District.

Sponsors: James N. Witkowiak

Indexes: AGREEMENTS, REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, TAX INCREMENTAL DISTRICTS

Attachments: 1. Photo-Current Facade, 2. Elevation-New Facade, 3. Grant Agreement as of 9-28-09, 4. Fiscal

Analysis, 5. Substitute Fiscal Note, 6. Fiscal Note, 7. Hearing Notice List, 8. Executed Agreement

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
6/16/2009	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
9/28/2009	1	CITY CLERK	DRAFT SUBMITTED		
10/1/2009	1	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
10/6/2009	2	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
10/6/2009	1	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	SUBSTITUTED	Pass	5:0
10/6/2009	2	CITY CLERK	DRAFT SUBMITTED		
10/13/2009	2	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	15:0
10/19/2009	2	MAYOR	SIGNED		